FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027	12-22-1998
1215-98	
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEI 100927059 PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XX New	XX Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) DR. FRANK DuPONT	11/24 /98
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) COURIER MEDICAL SYSTEM	S, L.L.C. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 4155 MEADOW WAY, BLOOM	FIELD HILLS, MT 48301 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOD OFFICE LISE ONLY
98 DMGUYEN 00000120 4915697	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0895

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name SANDRA P. COLVIN, ESQ	•		
Address (line 1) RAYMOND & PROKOP, P.C	•		
Address (time 2) 2000 TOWN CENTER, STE	. 2400		
Address (line 3) SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075 Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	iges of the attached conveyance document	# []	
Patent Application Number(s) 4915697 5056514 If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numbe has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the to	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num Patent	nber(s)	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature	165		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and cooriginal document. Charges to deposit acco		

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0896

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Dr. Frank DuPont ("DuPont") is the owner of U.S. Patent Numbers 4,915,697 and 5,056,514 (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, DuPont is a Member of Courier Medical Systems, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company (the "Company"); and

WHEREAS, DuPont desires to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Company, such that, effective November 1998, the Patents and all rights incident thereto will be owned by the Company.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DuPont hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to the Company all of his right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties hereto, and shall be governed by, construed and enforced with the laws of the State of Michigan.

Dated: November 24, 1998

DR. FRANK DUPONT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Courier Medical Systems, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, hereby consents to, accepts and acknowledges the assignment by Dr. Frank Dupont of all his right, title and interest in and to Patent Numbers 4,915,697 and 5,056,514 to Courier Medical Systems, L.L.C. on November 4, 1998, but effective for all purposes as of November 4, 1998.

COURIER MEDICAL SYSTEMS, L.L.C. a Michigan limited liability company

Ma ra

Donald B. Marengere

Its:

Manager

S:\M\MEDISPEC\ASSIGNMENT PATENT-3.wpd

RECORDED: 12/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9638 FRAME: 0897